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MODEL DEVELOPMENT APPENDIX
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• 
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• Analysis results
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2  SUBAREA MODEL DEVELOPMENT
2.1   SUBAREA TOOL INTRODUCTION
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3   PROJECT RANKING USING THE DELAY ALLOCATION METHOD 
FOR THE NC 98 CORRIDOR STUDY

3.1   DELAY ALLOCATION METHOD

3.2   METHODOLOGY
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CAPACITY VOLUME
DELAY

Increase
Decrease

Increase
Decrease
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SCENARIOS

Volume

V/C

2 2

4 2.17 1.83

Secondary
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3.3 ADVANTAGES
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(Estudio Del Corredor NC 98)



Environmentally 
Sensitive Areas

Several Types of Land 
Uses

Traffic Generating 
Facilities Recreation

Falls Lake, Little River, &
Neuse River Watersheds
Shinleaf Recreation Area
Parks
Trails

Transportation
Recreational
Agricultural
Residential
Educational Institutions
Natural Environment
Commercial

Schools
Churches
Shopping centers
Activities

Cycling
Boating
Camping
Parks & Trails
Golf

Google Image: Capture 2015 Falls Lake State 
Recreation Area



Preserve 
environmentally 
sensitive areas

Improve 
intersections Widen the corridor

Add bicycle/ 
pedestrian facilities 

(on N.C. 98)

Increase business / 
commercial 

developments

Increase residential  
growth

Enhance access to 
recreational facilities Other

Enhance bus 
amenities (stations, 

lanes, etc.)

Maintain rural 
areas
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* Road Diet capacity is 20,000





Road Diet – Potential Cross Section 4 Lane Widening– Potential Cross Section
*Road Diet is dependent on Sherron Road being widened to 4 lanes and the Northern Durham Parkway being built.

TRAFFIC FLOW VS ACCESSIBILITY

PROPERTY IMPACTS VS PEDESTRIAN & BICYCLE ACCOMMODATIONS

Very Strong Neutral Very Strong
I would rather have 
faster travel times 
even if it means that 
left turns at 
intersections will be 
eliminated. 

I would rather 
have left turns at 

intersections   
even if it means 

that I will 
experience 

traffic delays.

I want as little 
impacts to 
property owners 
as possible even 
if it means no 
bicycle and 
pedestrian 
facilities.

I want separate 
facilities for 

pedestrians and 
bicycles even if it 

requires taking 
property.

I want to 
improve safety 
and capacity for 
vehicles even if it 
means the 
intersection is 
not pedestrian 
friendly.

I would rather 
have an 

intersection 
that is 

pedestrian 
friendly even if 

it impacts 
traffic flow and 

capacity.

I would rather have 
shorter travel times 
even if it means 
access to driveways 
will be limited to 
increase mobility.

I would rather 
have access to 

driveways even 
if it means that 
travel time will 

increase.

Very Strong Neutral Very Strong

TRAFFIC SAFETY & FLOW VS PEDESTRIAN ACCESSIBILITY

TRAVEL TIME VS PROPERTY ACCESS

Very Strong Neutral Very Strong

Very Strong Neutral Very Strong
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* Road Diet capacity is 20,000* Road Diet capacity is 20,000





Road Diet – Potential Cross Section 4 Lane Widening – Potential Cross Section

Priority #1Priority #1A

Priority #2 Priority #3

Junction to Sherron – Widening Alternative 

Traditional 
Intersection Continuous Flow Intersection Quadrant
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NCDOT
Transportation 
Improvement 

Program

Other NCDOT 
Funds

MPO Local 
Project Funds Municipal Funds Grants Developer

Sherron Road to Old 
Falls of Neuse Widening
Old Falls of Neuse Road 
to Jones Dairy Road 
Intersection Upgrades
Jones Dairy Road to US 
401 Widening
Sherron Road Widening 
NC 98 to US 70 (needed 
for road diet)
Northern Durham 
Parkway NC 98 to US 70 
(needed for road diet)

Left turn lanes at Camp 
Kanata
Left turn lanes at Six 
Forks Road
Turn lanes at Mineral 
Springs Road
Traffic signal at Adams 
Street
Auxiliary Lanes on NC 
98 at NC 50

Oak Grove Elementary 
School Sidewalk Gap
Sherron Road to Neal 
Middle School Multi-
use Path
Intersection
improvements at S. 
Main Street
Intersection 
improvements at Jones 
Dairy Road and 
Traditions Grande
Intersection 
improvements at Old 
falls of Neuse Road
Turn lanes at Six Forks 
Road

US 70 to Sherron Road 
road diet
Signal improvements at 
Heritage Lake Road and 
Traditions Grande
Pedestrian bridge over 
NC 98
Sidewalk improvements 
from US 70 to Sherron 
Road
Transit stop 
improvements

Pedestrian bridge over 
NC 98
Sidewalk improvements 
from US 70 to Sherron 
Road
Transit stop 
improvements

Quadrant Roadway at 
Sherron Road
Turn lanes at Camp 
Kanata Road
Intersection 
improvements from Old 
Falls of Neuse Road to 
Jones Dairy Road
Friendship Chapel Road 
extension

* Projects may be funded via a variety of sources and/or led by varying agencies



 

 



Priority #1A 

Priority #1 
Priority #2 Priority #3 

























AGENCY CONTACT NAME POSITION EMAIL PHONE 
Durham 
County Deborah Craig-Ray Public Information Office PublicInformationOffice@dconc.gov 919-560-0000 

Durham 
County Briana Khan Public Information Specialist blaneuville@dconc.gov 919-560-0003    

City of 
Durham Amy Blalock Senior Public Affairs Specialist amy.blalock@durhamnc.gov   

City of 
Durham Lynwood Best Community Engagement Manager lynwood.best@durhamnc.gov 919-560-1647 

Greater 
Durham 
Chamber of 
Commerce 

Mrya Wooten Director of Public Relations & 
Communications mwooten@durhamchamber.org 919.328.8722 

Go Durham         

Wake County Dara Demi Communications Director Dara.Demi@wakegov.com 919-856-7547 

City of 
Raleigh 
Chamber of 
Commerce 

Vernessa Roberts VP of Communications vroberts@raleighchamber.org 919-664-7080 

Go Raleigh  goraleigh@raleighnc.gov   

Go Triangle Juan Carlos Erickson Community Engagement Manager jerickson@gotriangle.org 919-485-7569 

Research 
Triangle Park Michael Pittman VP of Marketing & Communications pittman@rtp.org 919-654-1708 

Town of 
Wake Forest Bill Crabtree Communications & Public Affairs 

Director bcrabtree@wakeforestnc.gov 919-435-9421 

Wake Forest 
Area 
Chamber of 
Commerce 

Neosha Smith Communications Director    

Wake Forest 
Downtown 
Inc. 

    Communications@WakeForestDowntown.com   

Franklin 
County Angela Harris County Manager alharris@franklincountync.us   



Franklin 
Chamber of 
Commerce 

Cindy Cavender Special Events/Marketing Director Cindy@www.franklin-chamber.com   

Triangle J 
COG Alana Keegan Engagement Specialist akeegan@tjcog.org   

Town of 
Rolesville Bryan Hicks Town Manager bryan.hicks@rolesville.nc.gov   

Hispanic 
Chamber of 
Commerce 

 info@nchispanicchamber.org   

Research 
Triangle E-
blast 

Lisa Jemison Director of Company & University 
Engagement jemison@rtp.org   

ORGANIZATION CONTACT NAME EMAIL 
ABC 11 Raleigh/Durham   news@abc11.com 

CBS NC   newstips@wncn.com 

WRAL   sent via website 
Herald Sun   news@heraldsun.com 

The News & Observer Madison Iszler miszler@newsobserver.com 
The Wake Weekly David Leone david@wakeweekly.com 

The Wake Weekly Todd Allen todd@wakeweekly.com 
Que Pasa   kneyra@quepasamedia.com 
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